

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited & Ors

....Petitioners

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry
Of Food,Civil Supplies And Consumer
Protection Dept & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Varun Satiya a/w. Arun Unikrishnan i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co.
for the Petitioners.

G. R. Shashtri, AGP for the Respondent – State.

S. V. Bharucha a/w. M. M. Chunawala for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
DATED : 25th September, 2019**

P.C.:

Learned AGP seeks time filed reply.

2. Stand over to 11th November, 2019.

3. WP/3114/2012 and WP/11011/2011 be listed alongwith the
above Petition.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)