

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Varun Satiya a/w Arun Unnikrishnan i/b Crawford
Bayley and Co. for the Petitioners.

Ms. G.R. Shastri, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Shehnaz Bharucha a/w Mr. Mohamedali Chunawala
for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.**

DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty
to file rejoinder in the Registry with copy to other side.
Same is permitted.

3 The learned AGP for State submits that similar
issue is also pending on appellate side in Writ Petition
No. 8033 of 2014. She submits that they will take
appropriate steps to club both the matters together.

4 Hence, matter to appear on board on 02.03.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)