

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited and others ..Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

Mr. Ashish K. a/w. Varun Satiya i/b. M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. for petitioners.

Ms. G. R. Shastri, Addl. Govt. Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Smt. Shehnaz V. Bharucha a/w. Mr. M. M. Chunawala, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 02nd MARCH, 2020.

PC :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Additional Government Pleader Ms. Shastri appearing on behalf of the State submits that they have already filed an application in the Registry for clubbing of present writ petition along with other two matters. The same is pending. Hence, the matter to appear on board on 23/03/2020 under caption 'for direction'.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
