

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited And Ors ...Petitioners

**Versus**

State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry  
Of Food, Civil Supplies And Consumer  
Protection Dept And Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

\*\*\*\*

None for Petitioners.

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2025.01.03  
10:52:00 +0530

Ms. Geeta Shastri, 'A' Panel Counsel with Ms. Varsha Sawant,  
AGP for State, Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Shehnaz V. Bharucha with Mr. M.M. Chunawala i/b Mr.  
A.A. Ansari, for Union of India, Respondent No. 3.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. None appeared for the Petitioners. To grant one more  
opportunity, stand over to 04.02.2025.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**