

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry Of FoodRESPONDENT
Civil Supplies And Consumer Protection Dept
And Ors

Ms Tavleen Saini i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. For Petitioners.

Ms Geeta Shastri a/w Ms Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent

Nos. 1 & 2 â€“ State of Maharashtra.

Ms Shehnaz V Bharucha a/w Mr Mohamedali Chunawalla i/b

Mr A A Ansari for Respondent No. 3 (UOI)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 20th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)