

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2015

Agro Tech Foods Limited & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jay Zaveri a/w Ms. Tauleen Saini, Ms. Anjali Sharma and Mr. Suraj Agarwal i/by Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Geeta Shastri, 'A' Panel Counsel a/w Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha and Mohamedali M. Chunawalla i/by A. A. Ansari for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 5th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks extension of time to file affidavit in rejoinder in terms of order dated 10th October 2025.

2. As a matter of last chance, the petitioners are granted time of three weeks to file affidavit in rejoinder.

3. List for further consideration on 2nd February 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)